



July 17, 2024

**AWARD NOTICE**  
**BL047-24**  
**Ridgedale Way Water Main Replacement**

Pursuant to the bids received on May 17, 2024, for BL047-24, Ridgedale Way Water Main Replacement, the bid has been awarded to GS Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$1,411,131.80. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Brittany Bryant".

Brittany Bryant, CPPB  
Purchasing Associate III

BB/km

Enclosure

**BID TABULATION**

BL047-24  
 Ridgedale Way Water Main Replacement  
 Department of Water Resources

			GS Construction, Inc. (L)		Site Engineering, Inc. (OC)		Summit Construction & Development, LLC (L)		The Dickerson Group, Inc. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>PART 1 - BASE BID ITEMS</b>										
1	Project Record Drawings	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	Site Restoration and Removal of Construction Material	1 LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$471,185.67	\$471,185.67	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Cast-in-Place Concrete - Class A	100 CY	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00
4	Temporary Silt Fence Type 'S' (Sd1)	50 LF	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
5	Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd2)	11 EA	\$170.00	\$1,870.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,980.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
6	Straw or Hay Mulch (Ds1)	7 TN	\$22.00	\$154.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
7	Temporary Seeding (Ds2)	780 SY	\$0.01	\$7.80	\$5.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.00	\$780.00	\$0.60	\$468.00
8	Asphaltic Concrete 9.5mm Superpave, Type II, Group 2 Only	920 TN	\$245.00	\$225,400.00	\$278.00	\$255,760.00	\$200.00	\$184,000.00	\$200.00	\$184,000.00
9	Asphaltic Concrete 19MM Superpave	210 EA	\$225.00	\$47,250.00	\$331.00	\$69,510.00	\$150.00	\$31,500.00	\$190.00	\$39,900.00
10	Graded Aggregate Base	810 TN	\$75.00	\$60,750.00	\$90.00	\$72,900.00	\$48.00	\$38,880.00	\$48.00	\$38,880.00
11	Curb/Combination Curb & Gutter Restoration	300 LF	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$47.00	\$14,100.00
12	Sodding	680 SY	\$30.00	\$20,400.00	\$24.00	\$16,320.00	\$12.50	\$8,500.00	\$14.00	\$9,520.00
13	Ductile Iron Pipe (Water), 8-Inch	3800 LF	\$165.00	\$627,000.00	\$202.00	\$767,600.00	\$110.00	\$418,000.00	\$178.00	\$676,400.00
14	Water Utility Distribution Valve, 8-inch Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	9 EA	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$37,800.00
15	Water Tapping Sleeve (8-inch X 8-inch) & Gate Valve (8-inch)	1 EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
16	Water Service Short Side	46 EA	\$1,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$64,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$48,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$69,000.00
17	Water Service Long Side	34 EA	\$1,800.00	\$61,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$88,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$56,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$93,500.00
18	Utility Fire Hydrants Assembly	12 EA	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$102,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$110,400.00	\$10,500.00	\$126,000.00
19	Salvage Existing Fire Hydrants	7 EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
20	Traffic Control Devices	1 LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$266,670.00	\$266,670.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
21	Driveway Cut Restoration	100 SY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00
<b>PART 1 TOTAL</b>			<b>\$1,358,731.80</b>		<b>\$1,799,240.07</b>		<b>\$1,785,470.67</b>		<b>\$1,434,968.00</b>	
<b>PART 2 - OWNER DIRECTED ITEMS</b>										
22	Exploratory Excavations	10 EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
23	#57 Stone Backfill	100 TN	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
24	Traffic Control Variable Message Signs	60 DAY	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$265.00	\$15,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
25	Traffic Control Police Officer	60 HR	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
26	Relocate Existing Water Service Meter	5 EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
<b>PART 2 TOTAL</b>			<b>\$52,400.00</b>		<b>\$37,050.00</b>		<b>\$29,550.00</b>		<b>\$19,050.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>\$1,411,131.80</b>		<b>\$1,836,290.07</b>		<b>\$1,815,020.67</b>		<b>\$1,454,018.00</b>	

**Recommended Vendor:**  
 GS Construction, Inc.  
 Attn: Alessandro Salvo  
 526 Lyle Circle  
 Lawrenceville, GA 30046  
 Phone: 678-377-8028  
[avsalvo@gsconstruction.net](mailto:avsalvo@gsconstruction.net)